
Robin Schuettert M.A.
Digital Product Designer / Frontend Developer

pa
ge

 1
 o

f 3

Quick Overview

  Experienced freelance frontend engineer with 5+ years of experience 
in React & Vue.js. Based in Cologne (Germany), I bring expertise in 
frontend development, UX design, product development, and branding. 
 
Highly skilled in active listening, critical thinking, resilience, leadership, 
and self-reflection. I thrive on challenging projects and collaborating 
with diverse teams across any borders.

Freelance Project Experience

Nov. 2023 – Feb. 2024

3 months
B2B Platform: PTT 2.0
PropTechTools, Remote 100%

www.proptechtools.de

 › Front-end development with Vue.js, Typescript and Quasar
 › Development of complex table components
 › Implementation of new components and functions
 › Execution of automated tests and code reviews
 › Ensuring seamless integration with existing systems

Oct. 2023 – Oct. 2023

1 month
Portfolio: Update
Robin Schüttert, Remote 100%

www.robinschuettert.com

 › Front-end development with React, Typescript, Next.js and Tailwind
 › Setup Strapi as CMS and connect via GraphQl with frontend
 › Focus on Server Components, SSR with Suspense and SEO optimization
 › Deployment with Vercel, implementation CI/CD Pipelines
 › clean code

May 2022 – Jul. 2023

1 year, 2 months
E-Commerce: Miele X
Miele, Remote 100%

www.miele.de

 › Front-end development with Vue.js, Typescript, Vite and Nuxt
 › Analysis and optimization of existing components in e-commerce frontend
 › Implementation of new components and functions
 › Execution of automated tests and code reviews
 › Ensuring seamless integration with existing systems
 › Continuous development for legacy code
 › OpenText Integration / Shift to headless
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Dec. 2020 – Mar. 2022

1 year, 4 months
IoT Cloud: Secure Service Hub
Symmedia GmbH, Remote 100%

www.symmedia.de

 › Front-end development with React and Typescript
 › Focus: Create React App / Mui / GraphQl / Apollo
 › App development in a cloud software solution
 › UX/UI Design and product development
 › Introductory DevOps exposure using Microsoft Azure for improved efficiency 

Jan. 2020 – Sep. 2020

8 months
E-Commerce: Cosnova Pattern library
Nexum AG, Remote 100%

www.nexum.de

 › Front-end development with React and Typescript
 › Focus: React, Styled Components & theming
 › Development of a pattern library with Atomic Design approach
 › Conception of a reliable programming style

Professional Experience

Apr. 2019 – Jan. 2020 Head of Product
Perspective Daily UG, Muenster

www.perspective-daily.de

 › Project lead: Google DNI Funding
 › Team lead: Development / Design
 › Product development and project management

Feb. 2016 – Apr. 2019 UX Designer / Lead Designer
Perspective Daily UG, Muenster

www.perspective-daily.de

 › UX / UI Design
 › Leading on art direction
 › Corporate design and corporate identity
 › Brand development/marketing
 › Team lead: Design

Academic Education

Sep. 2013 – Mar. 2016 Master of Arts: Information and Communication ( Grade: 1,3; US: A )
Muenster School of Design (MSD), Muenster

 › Design Thinking and UX methods
 › User Oriented Conception 

Mar. 2009 – Mar. 2013 Bachelor of Arts: Design ( Grade: 1,7; US: A )
Muenster School of Design (MSD), Muenster

 › Communication Design (Corporate Design and Editorial)
 › Financial Communication
 › Media Design

Robin Schuettert
hello@robinschuettert.com



Abroad and languages

International experience Prague, Czech Republic
03.2019 – 09.2019
Remote for Perspective Daily as design lead

Languages German
English
Czech

Native speaker
Good command / Good working knowledge
Basic communication skills / working knowledge

Skills and knowledge

Frontend tools and Frameworks Years’ experience Skill level

React
Next.js
Remix
Vue.js
Create React App
Vite
Nuxt
Storybook
Redux
Pinia
Jest
Vitest
Playwright
Sass
Tailwind CSS
Styled Components
GraphQL
REST
Apollo
amCharts

Programming languages 

Javascript
TypeScript
CSS3
Html5
Python
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2
1
2
2
4
1
1
4
2
1
7
2
3
2
3
1
1
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5
10+
10+
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Expert 
Expert
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Expert
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Intermediate
Intermediate
Novice
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Intermediate
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Expert
Intermediate
Intermediate

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Intermediate

Software 

Azure DevOps
Sketch
Figma
Adobe Creative Cloud

 › Adobe Photoshop
 › Adobe Illustrator
 › Adobe XD

Microsoft Excel

1
2
2
2
1
1
4
1

Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Robin Schuettert
hello@robinschuettert.com
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